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Hi folks,

Please seo below and attached. Thi is news to me that we withdrew the citations and other
enforcement action. Was there some legal settlement that we agreedto inthis case?

‘We confirmed violations, issued enforcement action, they appealed (I think), and we withdrew
everything?

Please take a look and, f needed, | would ie to meet about this matter unless he is completely
‘wrong that we did not withdraw our actions.

Respectful,

Otis L. Woods, MBA, QIDP, Administrator
Wisconsin State Survey Agency Director
Division of Quality Assurance
Wisconsin Department of Health Services
One West Wilson Street, Room 450
Madison, Wi 53703
Phone: 608.267.7185
cell: 608.779.1914
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‘QUOTE OF THE DAY: “Tohandleyourself, use your head; to handle others, use your heart." Eleanor
Roosevelt

From: Bill Lueders <blueders@gmailcom>
Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2022 6:54 AM
os Timberlake, Karen E - DHS <karen.timberlake@dhswisconsin.gov>
Ce: Jennifer Miller <Miller@co.dane.wi.us>; Goodsitt, Elizabeth S - DHS.
<Elizabeth,Goodsitt@chs.wisconsingov; Bergstrom, LeanneC - DHS
<Leanne.Bergstrom@dhs.wisconsin.gov>; Wittman, Vicky M - DHS



VickyWittman@dhs wisconsingov>; Noble, Patricia- BOALTC <PatriciaNoble @wisconsin gov;
Snow, Shannon M - DHS<shannonm.snow(@chs wisconsin.gov>; Els, MatthewS-DHS
<Matthew.Ellis@dhs.wisconsin.gov>; Holman, HillaryA-DHS<hillaryholman@ahs.wisconsin.gov>;
Spitzer, GeralynW- DHS<GeralynSpitzer@dhs.wisconsingov; Perron, DanielJ- DHS
<Daniel.Perron@dhs wisconsin gov>; Woods, Otis L - DHS<Otis.Woods@dhs.wisconsingov; Lyons,
Kathleen D - DHS <Kathleen.Lyons@dhs.wisconsin.gov>; Mike Helbick
<mike_helbick@baldwin.senate.gov>; Benesh, Patricia A-DHS
<patriciaBenesh@dhs.wisconsin.gov>; DHSWebmailDQA <DHSWebmailDQA@dhs wisconsin.gov>
Subject:Letterto DHS regarding illegal eviction of Elaine Benz

=

Dear Secretary-Designee Timberlake,

Attached please find my response to the Department of Health Services’ decision to wink at
violationsofstate law regarding the eviction of my mother, Elaine Benz.

Bill Lueders
blueders@gmailcom
608-669-4712


